Press release

4 December 2024

Catena Media appoints Martin Zetterlund to board of directors

Catena Media's board of directors has appointed Martin Zetterlund as non-executive director to fill the seat vacated by Øystein Engebretsen.

Martin Zetterlund is an experienced Stockholm-based entrepreneur, investor and executive with specialist expertise in cybersecurity and managed security services. Over a career spanning more than two decades, he co-founded Sentor Managed Security Services in 1998, serving in various leadership roles, including Head of Managed Security Services, until the company's acquisition by Accenture in 2021. He also held the role of SVP Advanced Projects at Distil Networks.

He commented: "I am looking forward to joining Catena Media's board and am eager to contribute to the growth of the business by applying my experience in technology and strategic business development."

Erik Flinck, Chairman of the Board of Directors, said: "Martin brings valuable expertise in cybersecurity and technology, areas that are becoming increasingly critical for Catena Media's operations. I'm excited to welcome him to the board and look forward to the insights he will bring as we focus on the turnaround."

The appointment will become effective once all necessary filings are made with the Malta Business Registry, and his term will run until the end of the next annual general meeting, in accordance with the Maltese Companies Act and Catena Media's articles of association.

Contact details for further information:

Investor Relations Email: ir@catenamedia.com

Erik Flinck, Chairman of the Board of Directors Email: erik.flinck@catenamedia.com

The information was submitted for publication, through the agency of the contact persons, on 4 December 2024 at 16:00 CET.

About Catena Media

Catena Media is a leader in generating high-value leads for operators of online casino and sports betting platforms. The group's large portfolio of brands guides users to customer websites and enriches the experience of players worldwide. Headquartered in Malta, the group employs over 150 people globally. The share (CTM) is listed on Nasdaq Stockholm Mid Cap. For further information see catenamedia.com.